Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

SUPERTROOPERS, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: SUPERTROOPERS, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 12714 WORCHESTER AVENUE TAMPA, FL. 33624

The mailing address of the corporation is: 12714 WORCHESTER AVENUE TAMPA, FL. 33624

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: PARENTS OF BOY SCOUTS TO PROVIDE FUNDRAISING EFFORTS TO SUPPORT THE BOYS AND THEIR ACTIVITIES.

Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: VOTE

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

LORI ALLEMAN 12401 HIDDENBROOK DRIVE TAMPA, FL. FL I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N03000005383 FILED June 09, 2003 Sec. Of State

Registered Agent Signature: LORI ALLEMAN

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

MICHELE REYNO 12714 WORCHESTER AVENUE TAMPA, FL 33624

Incorporator Signature: MICHELE REYNO

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: D CHARLES PRITCHARD 4605 E. LINEBAUGH AVE. TAMPA, FL. 33617

Title: D JOSE REYNO 12714 WORCHESTER AVE. TAMPA, FL. 33624

Title: D DOUG ALLEMAN 12401 HIDDENBROOK DR. TAMPA, FL. 33624

Title: D EDUARDO VASQUEZ 5106 BONNEDALE CT. TAMPA, FL. 33624

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 06/09/2003